(SDve(P

TQURISMAUTHORITY

Hdppln@ss

The Perfect Cllmaie
for Productivity.

UPCOMING CONVENTION ATTENDANCE PROFILE

SAN DIEGO

Thursday, July 25 - Sunday, July 28, 2024
Anticipated Attendance over the 4-Day Show:
Approximately 135,000

—

INTERNATIONAL

Group Description

San Diego Comic-Con International is the largest comic book convention in the world. The four-day festival
showcases the love for comic books, movies, TV shows, anime, manga, video games, and other popular cultures.
Attendees can also see their favorite stars up close, ask questions and get autographs.

Attendee Profile

Comic-Con brings comics creators, science fiction and fantasy authors, film and television directors, producers, and
writers, and creators from all aspects of the popular arts together with their fans of all ages from all around the world.

Schedule of Events

Date Thu, July 25 Fri, July 26 Sat, July 27 Sun, July 28

Exhibit Hall, Exhibit Hall, Exhibit Hall, Exhibit Hall,
Convention Film Screenings, Film Screenings, Film Screenings, Film Screenings,
Center Workshops & Workshops & Workshops & Workshops &
Activities Educational Educational Educational Educational
Programming, Games  Programming, Games Programming, Games Programming, Games

AR EE All meals on Own All meals on Own All meals on Own All meals on Own
Open Meals



AC Hotel San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter
Andaz San Diego
Bay Club Hotel & Marina
Best Western Plus Bayside Inn
Best Western Plus Island Palms Hotel & Marina
Carte Hotel San Diego
Coronado Island Marriott Resort & Spa
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Airport Liberty Station
Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Mission Valley
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center
Days Inn By Wyndham San Diego Hotel Circle
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego - Hotel Circle
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Mission Valley
DoubleTree Hotel San Diego Downtown
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown
Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown
Handlery Hotel San Diego
Hard Rock Hotel San Diego
Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Hilton San Diego Airport Harbor Island
Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel
Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
Hilton San Diego Mission Valley
Holiday Inn San Diego Bayside
Hotel del Coronado
Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
Hotel Republic San Diego
Humphreys Half Moon Inn
InterContinental San Diego
Kimpton Alma
Kona Kai Resort & Spa
Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego
Margaritaville Hotel San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina
Moxy San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter
Omni San Diego Hotel
Palihotel San Diego
Pendry San Diego
Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown

143
75
110
110
100
100
125
175
150
40
175
165
210
175
270
120
115
175
310
125
120
1075
205
280
155
250
125
220
115
280
80
50
1466
160
1193
75
446
40
127
75
55



Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter 130

San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter 215

San Diego Marriott Mission Valley 300
Sheraton Mission Valley San Diego 180
Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina 800
Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront 200
SpringHill Suites Mission Valley 88

The Guild Hotel, A Tribute Portfolio Hotel by Marriott 76
The Sofia Hotel 178

The US GRANT - A Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego 201
The Westgate Hotel 175

The Westin San Diego Bayview 331

The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter 370

Town and Country San Diego 500

Wyndham San Diego Bayside 400

ATTENTION HOTELS

Per Debbie Wilson, onPeak, please alert Housekeeping that these attendees stay up late and do
not get up early.

Please schedule room turns after 10:00am if possible.
Outlets should provide “Grab & Go” meals where possible and extend hours.

Please remind Guest Services that these guests are excited and in full costume, please
respectfully engage with them and share in their enthusiasm and passion for Comic-Con!

Off-Site Scheduled Events
Information not yet provided by Comic-Con International

Hotel Shuttle Information
https://www.comic-con.org/cc/plan-your-visit/shuttles/

Contact Information
Jacqueline Scott, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA


https://www.comic-con.org/cc/plan-your-visit/shuttles/

