

UPCOMING CONVENTION ATTENDANCE PROFILE



Thursday, July 25 – Sunday, July 28, 2024
Anticipated Attendance over the 4-Day Show:
Approximately 135,000

Group Description

San Diego Comic-Con International is the largest comic book convention in the world. The four-day festival showcases the love for comic books, movies, TV shows, anime, manga, video games, and other popular cultures. Attendees can also see their favorite stars up close, ask questions and get autographs.

Attendee Profile

Comic-Con brings comics creators, science fiction and fantasy authors, film and television directors, producers, and writers, and creators from all aspects of the popular arts together with their fans of all ages from all around the world.

Schedule of Events

Date	Thu, July 25	Fri, July 26	Sat, July 27	Sun, July 28
Convention Center Activities	Exhibit Hall, Film Screenings, Workshops & Educational Programming, Games	Exhibit Hall, Film Screenings, Workshops & Educational Programming, Games	Exhibit Hall, Film Screenings, Workshops & Educational Programming, Games	Exhibit Hall, Film Screenings, Workshops & Educational Programming, Games
Attendee Open Meals	All meals on Own			

Guest Room Block

Participating Hotels	Peak Room Night
AC Hotel San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter	1
Andaz San Diego	143
Bay Club Hotel & Marina	75
Best Western Plus Bayside Inn	110
Best Western Plus Island Palms Hotel & Marina	110
Carte Hotel San Diego	100
Coronado Island Marriott Resort & Spa	100
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Airport Liberty Station	125
Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown	175
Courtyard by Marriott San Diego Mission Valley	150
Courtyard San Diego Gaslamp/Convention Center	40
Days Inn By Wyndham San Diego Hotel Circle	175
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego - Hotel Circle	165
DoubleTree by Hilton San Diego Mission Valley	210
DoubleTree Hotel San Diego Downtown	175
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown	270
Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown	120
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown	115
Handlery Hotel San Diego	175
Hard Rock Hotel San Diego	310
Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside	125
Hilton San Diego Airport Harbor Island	120
Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel	1075
Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	205
Hilton San Diego Mission Valley	280
Holiday Inn San Diego Bayside	155
Hotel del Coronado	250
Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	125
Hotel Republic San Diego	220
Humphreys Half Moon Inn	115
InterContinental San Diego	280
Kimpton Alma	80
Kona Kai Resort & Spa	50
Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego	1466
Margaritaville Hotel San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	160
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina	1193
Moxy San Diego Downtown Gaslamp Quarter	75
Omni San Diego Hotel	446
Palihotel San Diego	40
Pendry San Diego	127
Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	75
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown	55

Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter	130
San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	215
San Diego Marriott Mission Valley	300
Sheraton Mission Valley San Diego	180
Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina	800
Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	200
SpringHill Suites Mission Valley	88
The Guild Hotel, A Tribute Portfolio Hotel by Marriott	76
The Sofia Hotel	178
The US GRANT - A Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego	201
The Westgate Hotel	175
The Westin San Diego Bayview	331
The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	370
Town and Country San Diego	500
Wyndham San Diego Bayside	400

ATTENTION HOTELS

Per Debbie Wilson, onPeak, please alert Housekeeping that these attendees stay up late and do not get up early.

Please schedule room turns after 10:00am if possible.

Outlets should provide "Grab & Go" meals where possible and extend hours.

Please remind Guest Services that these guests are excited and in full costume, please respectfully engage with them and share in their enthusiasm and passion for Comic-Con!

Off-Site Scheduled Events

Information not yet provided by Comic-Con International

Hotel Shuttle Information

https://www.comic-con.org/cc/plan-your-visit/shuttles/

Contact Information

Jacqueline Scott, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA